| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FOR | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | moved the attacked decriments or the new address(as) below | | |
| | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | | |
| Alice Münzmay (01/29/2009), Arno Nennemann (01/14/2009), Markus Mechtel (01/16/2009), | Name: Bayer Material Science AG | | |
| Nusret Yuva (01/16/2009) | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(lea) attached? X Yes No | Street Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Law and Patents | | |
| Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name | Patents and Licensing | | |
| X Assignment Merger Change of Name | Building Q 18 | | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Leverkusen | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Germany Zip: D-51368 | | |
| l片 | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No | | |
| Other | attached? | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(6) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| 12/338,419 | 2. (2.01.1 (14)(4) | | |
| , | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | Yes X No | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | patents involved: | | |
| Name: Eamonn P. Morrison CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: 14069-00244-US | | | |
| Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| P. O. Box 2207 | 1 | | |
| | Enclosed. Credit card authorization attached. | | |
| | None required (government Interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: Wilmington | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: DE Zlp: 19899-2207 | * | | |
| Phone Number: (302) 658-9141 | | | |
| Fax Number: (302) 658-5614 | Deposit Account Number 03-2775 | | |
| Email Address: emorrison@cblh.com | Authorized User Name Donna Frunzi | | |
| 9. Signature: | | | |
| KANN_ | June 10, 2009 | | |
| Signature | Date | | |
| Eamonn P. Morrison - 55,841 | Total number of pages including cover 3 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and | | | |
| Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below. | | | |
| Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below Detad: Tune 10, 2009 Signature | Lewie Conti (Renee Conil) | | |

PATENT REEL: 022809 FRAME: 0711

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet) Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued): | | | |
|---|----------------------|---|--------------|
| | | | |
| Additional Assign | ees (2. Continued): | | |
| Aşsignes Name: | ••• | | |
| Internal Address: | | | |
| Street Address: | | | |
| City: | State: | Country: | Zlp: |
| Assignee Name: | | | |
| Internal Address: | | | _ |
| Street Address: | | | |
| City: | State: | Country: | Zip; |
| Aşsignee Name: | . | | |
| Internal Address: | | | - |
| Streef Address: | | | |
| | | | |
| Cily: | State: | Country: | Zlp: |
| Additional Applica | ations and/or Patent | s (4. Continued): | |
| Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued: | Jon Numbers | Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued: | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers | attached? Yes No | |

Docket No.: 14069-00244-US



Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 0. Alice MÜNZMAY, 41539 Dormagen, DE, heir of 1.
- 1. Dr. Thomas MÜNZMAY, Robert-Koch-Str.21, 41539 Dormagen, DE, deceased
- 2. Dr. Arno NENNEMANN, Königsberger Str. 16, 51469 Bergisch Gladbach, DE
- 3. Dr. Markus MECHTEL, Am Vorend 9a, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, DE
- 4. Nusret YUVA, Nagelsbaum 47 e, 51399 Burscheid, DE
- 5. Dr. Meike NIESTEN, Morgengraben 2, 51061 Köln, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to entitled

Siloxane-Containing Binder Dispersions

Filing date: December 18, 2008 USSN: 12/338,419

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

| Inventors/Erfinder |
|--------------------|
| - 12 11 — |
| 1. Ka Clerrony |
| 2. Det plane |
| 3. <u>Cledal</u> |
| 4. 1 . Lu |
| |

PATENT **REEL: 022809 FRAME: 0713**

BMS071019 - US

χ... χ... χ

16.1.2008

5. Myllich ____

6. _______